
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 
1. CONTRACT ID CODE 

 
PAGE          OF          PAGES 

1 2 
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 

M008 
3. EFFECTIVE DATE  (M/D/Y) 

    See Block 16C 
4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 

        
5. PROJECT NO.  (If applicable) 
 

6. ISSUED BY           CODE  7. ADMINISTERED BY  (If other than Item 6)     CODE  

U.S. Department of Energy 
Office of River Protection 
P. O. Box 450, MS H6-60 
Richland, WA  99352 

 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR    (No., street, county, State and ZIP code) 
 

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 
 

Washington River Protection Solutions LLC 
P.O. Box 73       

9B. DATED  (SEE ITEM 11) 
 

720 Park Blvd 
Boise, ID.  83729-0001 

 

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ ORDER NO. 
 

DE-AC27-08RV14800 
 10B. DATED  (SEE ITEM 13) 

      
May 29, 2008 CODE    4UWU0 FACILITY CODE    

11. THIS ITEM APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

  The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers    is extended,  is not extended.   
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:   
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _           __ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer  
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE 
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE DATE AND HOUR SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  If by virtue 
of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the 
solicitation and amendment and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified. 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA    (If required)   
   N/A 

13.  THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, 
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. 

CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO:  (Specify authority)   THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

   

 B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES  (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.)   SET 
FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).   

 C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF:
 

 
D. OTHER  (Specify type of modification and authority) 

I.103 – FAR 52.243-2 – Changes – Cost Reimbursement (AUG 1987) – Alternate II (Apr 1984), Alternate III (Apr 1984), and 
Alternate IV (Apr 1984) 

E. IMPORTANT:  Contractor    is not,       is required to sign this document and return __ copies to the issuing office. 
14.  DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION    (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) 

              

See the following page(s) 

 

 

 

 Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER  (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER  (Type or print)

 Joseph C. Poniatowski, 
Contracting Officer 

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 
 
 

15C. DATE SIGNED 
 

 

16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
 
ORIGINAL SIGNED BY 

16C. DATE SIGNED 
 

1/5/09 

 (Signature of person authorized to sign)    (Signature of Contracting Officer)   

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE 

30-105 STANDARD FORM 30  (REV. 10-83) 
Prescribed by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 

 



Continuation of Block 14                                                        Contract No. DE-AC27-08RV14800 
Modification No. M008 

SF-30 Continuation Page 
Page 2 of 2 

 

 

Purpose of Modification 

A. The purpose of this modification is to provide a not-to-exceed (NTE) of $750,000 for changes provided in 
the Letter from J.M. Armstead, WRPS, to J.C. Poniatowski, entitled “Washington River Protection 
Solutions LLC Assertion of Rights under FAR 52.243-2 – Changes – For Impacts Related to Contract 
Modification No. M002”, dated November 21, 2008 pending final agreement of both parties.  The NTE is 
provided for the following changes and corresponding rough estimates: 

CHANGE ROUGH ESTIMATE 

DOE O 450.1A, Environmental Protection Program $1,502,051 

FAR 52.245-1, Government Property (Jun 2007) $137,744 

DOE STD 3009 CN3, DOE STD 1186 and 1189 to 
10 CFR 830, Nuclear Safety Management $413,061 

ANSI/ISA-84.00.01 (ANSI 2004), Functional Safety: 
Safety Instrumented Systems for the Process 
Industry Sector 

$543,312 

 

B. In accordance with FAR 52.243-2 Changes – Cost Reimbursement, WRPS is directed to submit a formal 
proposal for the submitted request for equitable adjustment within 30 days of receipt of this modification.  
The proposal shall include impacts on estimated cost and schedule; include Cost or Pricing Data in 
accordance with FAR 15.403-4; and a Certificate of Current Cost or Pricing Data in accordance with FAR 
15.406-2.   


